HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS -~ 1987

Chairperson - Rep. Richard L. Harper
Vice-Chairperson - Rep. Elizabeth Baker

Members:

Rep. "Gene'" Amos

Rep. Dorothy Flottman

Rep. Ben Foster

Rep. Martha Jenkins

Rep. Kenny King

Rep. Phil Kline

Rep. Marvin Littlejohn

Rep. Tim Shallenburger

Rep. Gary Blumenthal, Ranking Minority Mbr.

Rep. Henry Helgerson

Rep. Mary Jane Johnson

Rep. Bruce Larkin

Rep. Bill Roy

Rep. Jim Russell

Rep. Michael Sawyer

Staff:

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research
Ramon Powers, Legislative Research

Nancy Ryan, Secretary of State's Office

Ron Thornburg, Secretary of State's Office

Jill Wolters, Revisor's Office

Dottie Musselman, Committee Secretary

425-8

181-W
181-W
156-E
180-W
180-W
182-W
425-8
174-W
272-W
273 -W
272-W
273-W
272-W
279-W

281-wW

Phone

7679

7680

7654

7692

7698

7646

7646

7660

7668

7672

7693

7648

7693

7648

7639

7689

7699



HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

1987-88

ATTENDANCE RECORDS

E EXcuse

d

A

Absent

Present

Name and Date

‘/lm

73

\}E;

.I%a

2, |2/
19174

L
<

o
[N

=

X
3
/2.

AERE
717191724

Richard Harper
Chairperson

<

<

b

b

>
<

o

e

<

>

b
>
>

Elizabeth Baker
Vice-Chairperson

"Gene" Amos

Dorothy Flottman

Ben Foster

Martha Jenkins

Kenny King

Phil Kline

Marvin Littlejohn

Tim Shallenburger

LI I B R i o B e e

O I e I R c I e e e e

MolE [ E X IE X R [

S s B = I o I B R B e el o

PR B - s I s R e e el o
S B N i s i i B

b B e T B S s I B e Bl o

b B I (o B s I I = [l e

b B e I el - e B P e Bl o

b I e B Bl e B e Bl e

b e B e B o B B s B A B e
N e I Il s I s I e e e B e
eIl SR S S s B S I e e

Gary Blumenthal
Ranking Minority
Member

Henry Helgerson

Mary Janhe Johnson

Bruce Larkin

Bill Roy

Jim Russell

Michael Sawyer

B R - ST I il

R ER ERERES

3 I = = e ST o s o

T E R T PR I I

eI s B I - - Pl
3l B o T R -

b S - =T o B e i o

XKoo E XXX e

T =T o T oo Sl o

B P o - B e e

LT o T R I o o I e T
T o B s R A s I o
bl o T s T e o e B

STAFF

Myrta Anderson

Ramon Powers

Nancy Rvyan

Ron Thornburg

Jill Wolters

Dottie Musselman

LT el S e il

b T R T i o i -

T -l o B i o B e

ST O O Sl e I

bl L R T E TR o B e
B e e i e R

LT T T i o B o

P T oo T e el e B B

LT o T T R o I

T T BT el o B e

)X XX E X
T e e Bl o B
LRI




HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS -~ 1987

BILL COMM. HOUSE
NUMBER SPONSOR HEARING ACTTION FINAL
HB 2132 Use of the Term Ballot Elections 2/3/87 Passed Passed

Sleeve 2/5/87 2/11/87
Placed on
CC
HB 2133 County or District Attorney 2/5/87 Passed Passed
to Determine Sufficiency Elections Favorably 3/2/87
of Grounds for Recall 2/24/87
HB 2267 Copies of Registration Rep. 2/17/87 Passed as Passed
Records Helgerson Amended as am
2/24/87 3/11/87
HB 2268 Allowing Immediate Family Rep. 2/17/87 Passed Not
Members that care for Helgerson Favorably Passed
Physically Disabled Persons 2/24/87
to Vote Absentee
HB 2201 Financial Reports of Elections 2/19/87 Passed as Passed
Constitutional Amended as am
Campaigns 3/3/87 3/9/87
HB 2322 Recount When Using An Rep. 3/3/87 Passed as Passed
Optical Scanning System Lowther Amended as am
3/5/87 3/10/87
HB 2541 Sub. for HB 2541 Elections 3/3/87 Passed Passed
Governmental Ethics 3/3/87 3/6/87
of State Officers and
Employeees and Candidates
for Such Office
Senate Bills in House Elections Committee - 1987
SB 107 Vacancies in Offices Elections 3/17/87 Passed Passed
of District Court 3/17/87 3/23/87
Judges .
SB 130 Providing for Only Joint Comm. 3/17/87 Passed Passed
Clothbound Session on Admins. Rules 3/17/87 3/20/87
Laws Placed on
CccC
SB 159 Return of Identifi- Elections 3/19/87 3/19/87 With-
cation envelope Passed Drawn
Placed on from CC
cC Placed
on Gen.
SB 160 Plurality of Vote Elections 3/19/87 Passed 3/19  Orders

Placed on
CC



