## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS -- 1987

,	Office	<u>Phone</u>
Chairperson - Rep. Richard L. Harper	425-S	7679
Vice-Chairperson - Rep. Elizabeth Baker	425-S	7680
Members:		
Rep. "Gene" Amos	181-W	7654
Rep. Dorothy Flottman	181-W	7692
Rep. Ben Foster	156-E	7698
Rep. Martha Jenkins	180-W	7646
Rep. Kenny King	180-W	7646
Rep. Phil Kline	182-W	7660
Rep. Marvin Littlejohn	425-S	7668
Rep. Tim Shallenburger	174-W	7672
Rep. Gary Blumenthal, Ranking Minority Mbr.	272-W	7693
Rep. Henry Helgerson	273-W	7648
Rep. Mary Jane Johnson	272-W	7693
Rep. Bruce Larkin	273-W	7648
Rep. Bill Roy	272-W	7639
Rep. Jim Russell	279-W	7689
Rep. Michael Sawyer	281-W	7699
Staff.		

## Staff:

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research
Ramon Powers, Legislative Research
Nancy Ryan, Secretary of State's Office
Ron Thornburg, Secretary of State's Office
Jill Wolters, Revisor's Office
Dottie Musselman, Committee Secretary

E Excuse	d			A A	Abse	nt				X	Pre	sen	t			
Name and Date	1/22	3/3	2/5	2/10	3/17	2/19	1/24	3/26	3/3	3/5	3/17	3/19	3/24			
Richard Harper	x	х	Х	X	Х	X	X	х	х	X	X	X	Х			
Chairperson Elizabeth Baker Vice-Chairperson	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			
"Gene" Amos	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х		и	
Dorothy Flottman	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X			
Ben Foster	X	X	E	E	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	E	Х	Х			
Martha Jenkins	X	E	X	Е	E	E	E	E	E	X	X	E	E			
Kenny King	Х	E	E	E	E	X	X	X	X	X	E	E	Х			
Phil Kline	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X			
Marvin Littlejohn	X	E	E	E	E	Е	E	E	E	E	E	E	X			
Tim Shallenburger	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	E	E			
Gary Blumenthal Ranking Minority																
Member	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X			
Henry Helgerson	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	E	E	E	-		-
Mary Jane Johnson	X	E	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	E	E	E	X			<u> </u>
Bruce Larkin	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X			
Bill Roy	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	E	X	Е			
Jim Russell	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X			
Michael Sawyer	E	Е	E	X	E	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		-	<u> </u>
STAFF																
Myrta Anderson	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X			
Ramon Powers	X	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E			
Nancy Ryan	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X			
Ron Thornburg	X	Х	E	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	Х			
Jill Wolters	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X			
Dottie Musselman	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			

## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1987

BILL NUMBER		SPONSOR	HEARING	COMM. ACTION	HOUSE FINAL
HB 213 <b>2</b>	Use of the Term Ballot Sleeve	Elections	2/3/87	Passed 2/5/87 Placed on CC	Passed 2/11/87
НВ 2133	County or District Attorn to Determine Sufficiency of Grounds for Recall		2/5/87	Passed Favorably 2/24/87	Passed 3/2/87
нв 2267	Copies of Registration Records	Rep. Helgerson	2/17/87	Passed as Amended 2/24/87	Passed as am 3/11/87
НВ 2268	Allowing Immediate Family Members that care for Physically Disabled Perso to Vote Absentee	Helgerson	2/17/87	Passed Favorably 2/24/87	Not Passed
НВ 2201	Financial Reports of Constitutional Campaigns	Elections	2/19/87	Passed as Amended 3/3/87	Passed as am 3/9/87
нв 2322	Recount When Using An Optical Scanning System	Rep. Lowther	3/3/87	Passed as Amended 3/5/87	Passed as am 3/10/87
нв 2541	Sub. for HB 2541 Governmental Ethics of State Officers and Employeees and Candidates for Such Office	Elections	3/3/87	Passed 3/3/87	Passed 3/6/87
<u>Senate E</u>	ills in House Elections Co	mmittee - 19	87		
SB 107	Vacancies in Offices of District Court Judges	Elections	3/17/87	Passed 3/17/87	Passed 3/23/87
SB 130	Providing for Only Clothbound Session Laws	Joint Comm. on Admins.		Passed 3/17/87 Placed on CC	Passed 3/20/87
SB 159	Return of Identifi- cation envelope	Elections	3/19/87	3/19/87 Passed Placed on CC	With- Drawn from CC Placed
SB 160	Plurality of Vote	Elections	3/19/87	Passed 3/19 Placed on CC	on Gen. Orders